
1 Yuma KAGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Seisa highschool yokohama 13 160.35 86.69 73.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T+2T 10.80 2.85 13.654 3 3 3 3

2 3F 5.30 1.77 7.074 3 4 3 3

3 4T 9.50 2.85 12.353 3 4 3 3

4 3A<+1Eu+3S < 11.20 0.00 11.200 1 0 0 0

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 1 2 2 2

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 0 2 1

7 StSq3 3.30 0.77 4.071 1 4 3 3

8 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.77 12.224 3 4 3 3

9 3Lz 6.49 X 1.77 8.263 3 2 3 3

10 3Lo 5.39 X 1.47 6.863 3 3 3 3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.970 1 1 3 2

72.13 86.69

Skating Skills 2.00 7.337.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50

Transitions 2.00 7.007.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.25

Performance 2.00 7.587.50 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.75

Composition 2.00 7.427.50 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.507.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50

73.66

2 KAO MIURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 12 126.95 68.29 59.66 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4S 9.70 1.94 11.642 2 2 2 2

2 4T 9.50 2.22 11.723 2 2 2 3

3 3A< < 6.40 -3.20 3.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 2 2 2

5 FCSp4 3.20 -0.21 2.99-2 0 -1 0 -1

6 CSSp2 2.30 0.15 2.45-2 1 0 1 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 2

8 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.71 7.972 1 1 1 2

9 3F+3T< < 9.53 X -0.53 9.00-1 -1 -2 -1 0

10 2A+1Eu+3S< < 7.96 X -0.34 7.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-4 -1 -1 0 -1

66.35 68.29

Skating Skills 2.00 6.006.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50

Transitions 2.00 5.505.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 6.25

Performance 2.00 6.256.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.006.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.086.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.50

59.66

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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3 KOSHO OSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 109.98 52.16 57.82 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F! ! 5.30 0.18 5.481 0 1 0 0

2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.792 1 0 1 1

3 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.18 3.42-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 FCSp3 2.80 -0.28 2.52-1 0 -1 -1 -1

5 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.39 5.510 0 -1 -1 -1

6 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.53 7.791 1 1 1 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.213 2 2 2 3

8 CSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.30-1 1 1 1 1

9 3Lo 5.39 X 0.49 5.881 1 0 2 1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 0 1 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 1 0

49.68 52.16

Skating Skills 2.00 5.755.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50

Transitions 2.00 5.506.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50

Performance 2.00 6.006.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.836.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.836.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50

57.82

4 Ibuki OONAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ShumeieikouHighSchool 8 89.20 39.54 49.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.84 6.343 2 2 2 2

2 3S 4.30 -0.29 4.01-2 0 0 0 -2

3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.06 1.740 1 0 -1 -1

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.532 1 1 1 1

5 StSq1 1.80 0.30 2.101 2 2 2 1

6 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.25 2.750 2 1 1 1

7 1Lz 0.60 -0.06 0.54-3 -1 -1 -1 0

8 2A+1Eu+2F! ! 6.16 X 0.00 6.160 0 0 0 -2

9 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.11 5.17-1 0 0 1 1

10 3T 4.62 X 0.28 4.901 1 1 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 1 1

37.64 39.54

Skating Skills 2.00 5.255.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.674.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.25

Performance 2.00 5.085.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75

Composition 2.00 5.005.25 5.00 4.25 5.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.835.00 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.50

49.66
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5 RYUSEI KIKUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 9 89.11 40.61 49.50 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A+1Eu<<+3S< << 11.44 -4.00 7.44-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 1A 1.10 -0.26 0.84-4 -1 -1 -4 -2

3 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -2.56 6.70-5 -3 -5 -2 -5

4 3Lo 4.90 -1.47 3.43-3 -2 -4 -3 -3

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.30-1 1 1 1 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.22 3.520 0 1 1 1

7 3F! ! 5.83 X -2.12 3.71-4 -3 -5 -4 -4

8 3S+1A+SEQ 4.75 X 0.14 4.891 1 0 0 -1

9 CSSp3 2.60 -0.17 2.430 -2 -1 -1 0

10 2A 3.63 X -0.99 2.64-3 -3 -4 -3 -3

11 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-1 0 -1 -1 -1

51.71 40.61

Skating Skills 2.00 5.335.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00

Transitions 2.00 4.675.50 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.925.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75

Composition 2.00 4.835.50 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.005.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00

49.50

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 MINATO SHIGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 7 83.60 38.76 45.84 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.66 3.963 2 2 2 2

2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.792 1 1 1 1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.761 0 0 0 1

4 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.33 5.432 1 1 1 1

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.60-1 0 0 0 1

6 CCoSpB 1.70 0.06 1.76-2 0 0 1 1

7 2Lz 2.31 X 0.21 2.521 1 1 1 0

8 3T+3T 9.24 X -2.10 7.14-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 0 1 1 1

10 1Lz 0.66 X -0.04 0.62-1 -1 -1 0 0

11 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.201 0 0 1 1

38.61 38.76

Skating Skills 2.00 4.925.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.334.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25

Performance 2.00 4.674.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75

Composition 2.00 4.504.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.504.50 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.50

45.84

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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7 Yoshiki Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 80.68 34.68 48.00 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S+1Eu+3S 9.10 0.43 9.533 0 1 1 1

2 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.22 3.522 1 0 0 1

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.801 -1 0 1 -1

5 3Lo 4.90 -1.63 3.27-3 -3 -4 -4 -3

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2

7 3T< < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 CSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 1 2 2

9 3T<<+REP << 1.00 X -0.65 0.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2A 3.63 X -1.32 2.31-3 -4 -4 -4 -4

11 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 -1 0 0 0

39.23 34.68

Skating Skills 2.00 5.085.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.504.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.755.00 4.75 5.50 4.25 4.50

Composition 2.00 4.925.25 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.754.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75

48.00

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

8 Kent FUKASE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KasumigasekiH.S 5 72.78 30.12 42.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+1T 4.70 -0.43 4.27-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

2 3S 4.30 -0.43 3.87-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 FCCoSp3V 2.25 0.08 2.33-1 0 0 1 1

4 2Lo 1.70 -0.45 1.25-3 -2 -3 -3 -2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.952 2 1 1 1

6 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.18 3.42-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

7 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

8 CSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 0 1 1

9 1A<< << 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

10 2A 3.63 X -0.22 3.410 1 -1 -1 -1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.620 0 0 1 1

31.26 30.12

Skating Skills 2.00 4.334.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.924.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50

Performance 2.00 4.425.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.335.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.335.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00

42.66
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9 GEN WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 65.42 31.60 35.82 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1.810 0 1 1 1

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1

3 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp1 2.00 0.13 2.130 1 0 1 1

5 StSqB 1.50 -0.05 1.45-2 -1 0 0 0

6 3S 4.30 -0.72 3.58-3 -3 -1 -1 -1

7 CCSpB 1.70 -0.23 1.47-4 -1 -2 -1 -1

8 3T+2T 6.05 X -0.14 5.91-1 -1 0 0 0

9 3S<+REP < 2.65 X -1.72 0.93-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 3T+1Eu+2S 6.60 X -0.42 6.180 -3 -1 -1 -1

11 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 0 1 1 1

35.70 31.60

Skating Skills 2.00 4.084.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.583.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.00

Performance 2.00 3.423.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50

Composition 2.00 3.584.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.253.25 4.00 3.00 3.25 3.25

35.82

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

10 Rei Nagao

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 2 62.91 28.25 34.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.11 3.411 1 0 0 0

2 CSSpB 1.60 0.00 1.601 0 0 0 0

3 3S+2T 5.60 -0.43 5.17-1 -1 0 -1 -1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

5 FCSpB 1.60 0.00 1.600 0 0 -1 1

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.60-2 0 0 0 0

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 -1 0 0

9 2F+1Eu+1S 2.97 X -0.24 2.73-3 -3 -1 0 0

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 -1 0

11 CCoSpB 1.70 -0.06 1.640 0 0 -1 -2

29.05 28.25

Skating Skills 2.00 3.674.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.334.00 4.00 2.50 2.75 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.503.75 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.25

Composition 2.00 3.504.00 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.333.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25

34.66
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11 Hiroki Fukushima

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 1 62.33 26.35 35.98 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 -0.43 5.17-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

2 2T 1.30 -0.43 0.87-3 -4 -5 -3 -3

3 2F+2T*+2Lo * 3.50 -0.18 3.32-1 -3 -1 -1 -1

4 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.05 1.45-1 -1 0 0 0

6 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 1.25-3 -2 -2 -1 -1

7 CSSpB 1.60 0.00 1.600 0 0 0 0

8 2Lz+1A+SEQ 2.82 X -0.84 1.98-3 -4 -5 -5 -3

9 3S 4.73 X 0.00 4.730 0 -1 0 0

10 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-3 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 2A 3.63 X -1.32 2.31-3 -4 -4 -4 -4

32.00 26.35

Skating Skills 2.00 3.753.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.503.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.583.25 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.583.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.583.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50

35.98

12 Masamune OKUBO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 58.12 19.80 40.32 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 -1

3 3S<+REP < 2.41 -1.72 0.69-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1.920 0 1 1 1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.761 0 0 0 1

6 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCSpBV 1.28 -0.47 0.81-4 -3 -4 -3 -4

8 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 2.51-1 0 1 0 -2

9 2Lz 2.31 X -0.63 1.68-3 -3 -4 -3 -3

10 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.10-1 0 0 1 1

24.58 19.80

Skating Skills 2.00 4.174.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.834.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50

Performance 2.00 4.084.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50

Composition 2.00 4.084.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.004.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75

40.32

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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13 Genjiro SUGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Yokohamasoueisuketobu 3 54.60 21.26 34.34 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.88 2.42-2 -3 -4 -2 -3

2 3T< < 3.36 -0.67 2.69-2 -3 -2 -2 -2

3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.771 0 1 0 1

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.30 1.50-3 -2 -3 0 0

6 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.36 3.05-2 -2 -1 -2 -3

8 2Lo+2Lo< < 3.37 X -0.28 3.09-2 -2 -1 -1 -2

9 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

11 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 2.33-1 0 -1 0 -2

24.95 21.26

Skating Skills 2.00 3.583.50 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.333.50 3.75 2.75 3.25 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.423.25 3.75 2.75 3.50 3.50

Composition 2.00 3.423.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.423.25 3.75 2.50 3.50 3.50

34.34

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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